in € Million

H1 2020

Consolidated
Adjustments

H1 2020

Adjusted

YTD PBT 183.5 14.6 198.1

YTD projected tax (expense)/benefit (73.3) (73.3)

Discrete adjustments (expense)/benefit 4.8 3.1 7.9

Total Tax expense (68.5) (65.4)

Effective tax rate 37.4% 33.0%

Note: Financial inf ormation is presented under adjusted IFRS f ramework, which records the Company ’s proportionate share of  equity

af f iliates and restates the share related to non-controlling interests. Ref er to slide 91 f or f urther inf ormation on methodology .

100100Technip Energies - Capital Markets Day

Reconciliations from IFRS consolidated to adjusted IFRS

H1 2020 Balance sheet

in € Million

Note: Financial inf ormation is presented under adjusted IFRS f ramework, which records the Company ’s proportionate share of  equity

af f iliates and restates the share related to non-controlling interests. Ref er to slide 91 f or f urther inf ormation on methodology .
1 Ref er to slide 104 on Capitalization and indebtedness.
2 Other receiv able allocated to TechnipFMC as per Capital Structure allocation

H1 2020
Consolidated

Adjustments
H1 2020
Adjusted

Adjustments

Pro-forma
Capital

Structure
Day 1 of trading

Goodwill & non-current assets 2,910 (68) 2,842 (33) 2,809

Trade receivables 942 47 989 (73) 916

Cash and cash equivalents 3,672 (163) 3,509 (619)1 2,890

Contract assets 362 - 362 - 362

Other current assets 688 32 720 (72)2 648

Total assets 8,575 (152) 8,422 (797) 7,625

Total invested equity 2,018 (2.6) 2,015 (812)1 1,203

Financial debt 513 - 513 2381 751

Accounts payables 1,139 253 1,392 - 1,392

Contract liabilities 3,304 (217) 3,088 (125) 2,963

Other current & non current

liabilities
1,600 (185) 1,414 (98)1 1,316

Total equity and liabilities 8,575 (152) 8,422 (797) 7,625

101101Technip Energies - Capital Markets Day

Reconciliations from IFRS consolidated to adjusted IFRS

H1 2020 Cash flow statement

H1 2020

Consolidated
Adjustments

H1 2020

Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 3,563.6 (510.6) 3,053.1

Cash provided (required) by operating activities 473.3 224.5 697.8

Cash provided (required) by investing activities (20.4) - (20.4)

Cash provided (required) by financing activities (348.1) 122.9 (225.2)

Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates on

cash and cash equivalents
3.8 - 3.8

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 3,672.2 (163.3) 3,509.0

in € Million

Note: Financial inf ormation is presented under adjusted IFRS f ramework, which records the Company ’s proportionate share of  equity

af f iliates and restates the share related to non-controlling interests. Ref er to slide 91 f or f urther inf ormation on methodology .

102102Technip Energies - Capital Markets Day

Reconciliations from IFRS consolidated to adjusted IFRS

2019 income statement

in € Million

Note: Financial inf ormation is presented under adjusted IFRS f ramework, which records the Company ’s proportionate share of

equity  af f iliates and restates the share related to non-controlling interests.

2019

Consolidated
Adjustments

2019

Adjusted

Revenues 5 768.7 (238.9) 5 529.8

Total Costs and expenses 5 059.7 156.8 5 216.5

Other income (expense), net (38.7) (6.4) (45.1)

Income from equity affiliates 2.9 (0.8) 2.1

Profit (loss) before financial expense, net and

income taxes
673.3 (402.9) 270.4

Financial income (expense), net (334.8) 354.0 19.2

Profit (loss) before income taxes 338.5 (48.9) 289.6

Provision for income taxes 185.2 (19.3) 165.9

Net profit (loss) 153.3 (29.6) 123.7

103103Technip Energies - Capital Markets Day

Reconciliations from IFRS statements to normalized tax rate

2019 tax statement

in € Million

Note: Financial inf ormation is presented under adjusted IFRS f ramework, which records the Company ’s proportionate share of

equity  af f iliates and restates the share related to non-controlling interests.

2019

Consolidated

Non-recurring

Items Adjusted

2019

Normalized

PBT 338.6 71.1 409.7

At French tax rate (34.43%) (116.6) (14.6) (131.2)

Mix and Valuation allowance (34.1) 32.9 6.1

Net change in tax contingencies 5.1 - 5.1

Non deductible expense (28.2) 14.2 (21.4)

Deferred tax adjusted (tax rate change) (8.8) 6.5 (2.4)

Other (2.6) 2.1 (0.5)

Total Tax expense (185.2) (144.2)

Effective tax rate 55% 35%

104104Technip Energies - Capital Markets Day

Projected capital structure based on November 30, 2020 position

Capitalization and indebtedness

in € Million

Note: Financial information is presented under IFRS framework.
1. The movements from June 30, 2020 to November 30, 2020 are comprised notably of repayments of outstanding indebtedness and equity distribution to TFMC.